
364 MANUFACTURES 

-Statistics of Manufactures of Municipalities, Each with a Gross Production of 
$1,000,000 or Over, and Three or More Establishments, 1938—concluded 

Province and 
Municipality 

Ontario—concluded 
Elmira 
Oakville 
Wingham 
Napanee 

Manitoba-
Winnipeg 
St. Boniface 
Transcona 
Selkirk 
Brandon 
Portage la Prairie. 

Saskatchewan— 
Regina 
Moose Jaw 
Saskatoon 
Prince Albert 

Alberta-
Calgary 
Edmonton 
Medicine Hat 
Lethbridge 
Raymond 
Redcliffe 

British Columbia-
Vancouver 
New Westminster 
Victoria 
Port Alberni 
North Vancouver. 
Prince Rupert 
Kelowna 
Nelson 

Estab­
lish­

ments 
Capital 

No. 

14 
18 
15 
18 

634 
46 
3 
8 

31 
9 

107 
44 
69 
18 

191 
184 
22 
33 
5 
5 

842 
91 

145 
8 

20 
21 
23 

•24 

1,071,849 
994,648 
704,597 

1,093,770 

68,339,544 
9,309,975 
6,777,225 
2,206,032 
1,168,039 

478,902 

11,049,375 
9,346,648 
6,488,519 
1,834,682 

23,909,192 
19,330,356 
4,414,220 
1,876,946 
3,936,765 
1,809,850 

Em­
ployees 

No. 

91,714,005 
11,136,672 

,385,973 
,629,580 
,837,490 
,730,343 
,370,915 

1,471,916 

267 
382 
276 
287 

17,153 
1,697 
1,643 

403 
297 
123 

2,070 
884 

1,080 
371 

Salaries 
and 

Wages 

Cost of 
Fuel and 

Electricity 

Cost of 
Materials 

274 
403 
550 
440 
222 
284 

17,968 
335 
220 
698 
524 
293 
363 
297 

269,406 
383,865 
246,440 
249,695 

19,811,774 
2,098,140 
2,254,605 
535,622 
314,989 
97,009 

2,629,093 
1,142,105 
1,368,016 
425,957 

5,486,989 
5,331,130 
590,996 
496,651 
236,080 
312,028 

21,700,941 
3,037,314 
2,722,765 
1,114,276 
713,095 
397,704 
341,858 
367,492 

21,221 
20,014 
17,110 
35,654 

,450,340 
234,216 
192,711 
149,712 
36,434 
11,271 

512,048 
282,355 
199,406 
58,934 

646,080 
395,678 
46,520 
42,698 
35,245 
50,657 

1,369,051 
247,806 
203,126 
2,450 
60,751 
41,709 
23,095 
28,374 

504,908 
507,532 
604,275 
503,638 

43,319,595 
14,754,655 
3,399,668 
726,208 

1,052,624 
941,737 

11,168,981 
12,654,086 
8,696,182 
1,722,453 

19,574,234 
18,850,764 
4,262,572 
1,323,335 
899,836 
564,660 

52,178,629 
9,436,482 
3,757,232 
2,276,292 
1,292,210 
1,243,672 
667,407 
537,757 

Gross 
Value of 

Productsx 

1 Net value is derived from gross value by deducting cost of materials, fuel and electricity. 


